



not surrendered within the period for which parole  
had been granted. The said submission is  
supported by learned counsel appearing for the  
private respondent. Accordingly, let this matter  
stand adjourned for a period of two weeks, to  
enable the petitioner to file an affidavit  
regarding the release of the petitioner on parole  
and his surrender thereafter.

Let the matter be listed, as directed, when  
the affidavit is filed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar