

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1380/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 484 OF 2012

DILIP MADHUKAR JADHAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Mike P.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRLMP.No.1380 of 2013 has been filed in Criminal Appeal No.484 of 2012, for grant of bail in respect of conviction under Section 302 IPC.

The appellant has already completed about 11 years of the life sentence awarded to him. In such circumstances, we allow the prayer for bail and direct that the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court, upon such terms and conditions, as may be considered necessary to ensure his presence at the time of hearing of the appeal.

The CRLMP is disposed of, accordingly.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)

|Assistant Registrar

[N.B: Copy of Order may be given dasti, if possible]