

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 484/2012

DILIP MADHUKAR JADHAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Service incomplete on R-1 for the notice issued for alternate arrangement)

Date : 16-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. S K Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is duly represented.

Respondent No. 2 is served with notice of alternative arrangement,
but there is no appearance.

The matter being complete in all respects, the same be processed
for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

Rk